Karnataka Prepoll 2008-Survey Findings

C1: In the next few weeks assembly elections are to be held in Karnataka. Have you heard
about it?

1: No 407 7.9

2: Yes 4717 92.1

Total 5124 100.0
C2: Will you vote in the coming election?

1: No 83 1.6
2: Yes 4825 94.2
8: Can’t say 216 4.2
Total 5124 100.0
a (If yes) Would you definitely vote in any condition or is also possible that you do
not vote for some reason?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Definitely vote 3951 77.1 81.9
2: Might not vote for some reason 563 11.0 11.7
8: Can’t say 309 0.0 6.4
Total 4823 94.1 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 301 5.9
Total 5124 100.0
C3: If the Assembly elections are held tomorrow which party or candidate will you vote for?

01: Congtress 2042 39.9
02: BJP 1453 28.4
03: JD(Secular) 1030 20.1
04: JD(U) 9 2
05: SP 17 3
06: CPI 23 4
07: CPI(M) 6 1
08: BSP 59 1.2
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09: NP 5 1
10: KRRS 8 2
11: KNDP 5 1
12: KCVP 8 2
96: Independent 21 4
97: Others 25 5
98: Don’t know 13 3
99: Blank/Refused 400 7.8
Total 5124 100.0
C4: The party for which you voted now, will you vote for the same party on the day of voting
or your decision may change after seeing the list of candidate?
N (%)
1: Vote for the same party 3279 64.0
2: Can change 1348 26.3
8: Can’t say/D.K 497 9.7
Total 5124 100.0
C5: Suppose some reason you are not able to vote for the party you wanted to vote for, which

party would be your second choice?

01: Congtess 1316 25.7
02: BJP 1183 23.1
03: JD(Secular) 1142 22.3
04: JD(U) 15 3
05: SP 43 8
06: CPI 34 7
07: CPI(M) 18 4
08: BSP 116 2.3
09: NP 6 1
10: KRRS 24 5
11: KNDP 3 1
12: KCVP 5 1
13: USYP 1 0
96: Independent 115 2.2
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97: Others 122 2.4
98: Don’t know 51 1.0
99: Blank/Refused 930 18.1
Total 5124 100.0
C6: Now I will ask you about the last Assembly Elections held in 20047 I am asking about the

elections for MLLAs that lead to formation of state government in Bangalore. Were you
able to cast your vote or not?

1: No 703 13.7
2: Yes 3764 73.5
8: Don’t remember 657 12.8
Total 5124 100.0

a (Ifyes) Whom did you vote for in the Assembly Elections held in 2004?

hY (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: Congtress 1548 30.2 41.1
02: BJP 1014 19.8 26.9
03: JD(Secular) 756 14.8 20.1
04: JD(U) 15 3 4
05: SP 7 1 2
06: CPI 11 2 3
07: CPI(M) 9 2 2
08: BSP 21 4 .6
09: JNP 3 A |
10: KRRS 6 1 2
11: KNDP 8 2 2
12: KCVP 3 1 |
96: Independent 42 8 1.1
97: Others 27 .5 7
98: Don’t know 294 5.7 7.8
Total 3764 73.5 100.0

Missing | 99: Blank/Refused 1360 26.5

Total 5124 100.0
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C7: In 2004 elections were also held for Lok sabha. I mean the MP election for electing the
government in Delhi. Whom did you vote for in the Lok Sabha elections?

(%)

l

01: Congtress 1816 354
02: BJP 1212 23.7
03: JD(Secular) 574 11.2
04: JD(U) 23 4
05: SP 53 1.0
06: CPI 9 2
07: CPI(M) 8 2
08: BSP 10 2
09: JNP 5 1
10: KRRS 12 2
11: KNDP 60 1.2
12: KCVP 15 3
13: USYP 1 0
96: Independent 5 1
97: Others 29 .6
98: Don’t know 155 3.0
99: Blank/Refused 1137 22.2
Total 5124 100.0
C8: Who would you prefer as the Chief Minister of Karnataka?
h (%)
01: H.D. Kumaraswamy 1111 21.7
02: H.D. Revanna 96 1.9
03: S.M. Krishna 828 16.2
04: Dharam Singh 214 4.2
05: Mallikarjuna Kharge 254 5.0
06: Siddaramiah 147 2.9
07: M.P. Prakash 51 1.0
08: B.S. Yediyurappah 1368 26.7
09: Ananth Kumar 69 1.3
10: Any one from JD(S) 28 5
11: Anyone from Congress 126 2.5
12: Anyone from BJP 23 4
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N (%)
97: Others 136 2.7
98: Don’t know 186 3.6
99: Blank/Refused 487 9.5
Total 5124 100.0
C9: Karnataka has had four governments in the last 8 years. First there was the Congress

government led by S.M. Krishna, then Congress+]JD(S) government led by Dharam
Singh, then JD(S)+BJP government led by Kumaraswamy and then BJP+]JD(S)
government led by Yediyurappa. What is your assessment of the work done by the
Congtress government led by S.M. Krishna during its 5 years rule — Would you say that
you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it?

1: Fully satisfied 1006 19.6
2: Somewhat satisfied 2279 44.5
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 468 9.1
4: Fully dissatisfied 492 9.6
8: Can’t say/D.K. 879 17.2
Total 5124 100.0

C10: What was your assessment of the work done by the Congress+JD(S) govt. led by Dharam
Singh during its two years rule-would you say you were satisfied or dissatisfied with it?

1: Fully satisfied 654 12.8
2: Somewhat satisfied 2360 46.1
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 622 12.1
4: Fully dissatisfied 692 13.5
8: Can’t say/D.K. 796 15.5
Total 5124 100.0

C11:  What was your assessment of the work done by the JD(S)+BJP govt. led by

Kumaraswamy during its one and half year rule-would you say you were satisfied or
dissatisfied with it?

1: Fully satisfied 1514 29.5
2: Somewhat satisfied 2243 43.8
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 404 7.9
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4: Fully dissatisfied 397 7.7
8: Can’t say/D.K. 566 11.0
Total 5124 100.0

C12:

say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it?

What is your opinion about the BJP led by Yediyurappa during its 10 days rule-would you

!

1: Fully satisfied 708 13.8
2: Somewhat satisfied 1644 32.1
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 463 9.0
4: Fully dissatisfied 875 17.1
8: Can’t say/D.K. 1434 28.0
Total 5124 100.0

C13:

If you compare the three governments in Karnataka, during the last five years, Congress

government, Congress+JD(S) government, JD(S)+BJP government. In your opinion
which was the best government?

(*0)

!

1: Congress government 1182 23.1
2: Congress+JD(S) government 813 15.9
3: JD(S)+BJP government 2072 40.4
4: All equally bad 321 0.3
5: All equally good 197 3.8
8: Can’t say/D.K. 539 10.5
Total 5124 100.0

C14:

If you compare the last four governments in Karnataka, Congtess led by S.M. Krishna,

Cong+]D(S) led by Dharam Sungh, JD(S)+BJP led by Kumaraswamy and BJP+]D(S)
led by Yediyurappa. In your opinion which was the best government?

!

1: Congtess 1217 23.8
2: Congress+]D(S) 736 14.4
3: JD(S)+BJP 1782 34.8
4: BJP+JD(S) 470 9.2
5: All equally bad 233 4.5
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6: All equally good 131 2.6
8: Can’t say/D.K. 555 10.8
Total 5124 100.0

C15:

What is your opinion about the performance of the sitting ML of your constituency?
Would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with her/his performance?

1: Fully satisfied 1326 25.9
2: Somewhat satisfied 2235 43.6
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 398 7.8
4: Fully dissatisfied 695 13.6
8: Can’t say/D.K. 470 9.2
Total 5124 100.0

C1o6:

Did the political crisis in Karnataka and the manner in which the govt. fell make a

difference to your voting preference, I mean did you change your mind about which party
you would like to vote because of these developments?

!

1: No 2804 54.7
2: Yes 1233 24.1
8: Can’t say/D.K. 1087 21.2
Total 5124 100.0

a (Ifyes) What was the nature of the change? From which party to which party?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Shifted from JD(S) to BJP 229 4.5 18.6

2: Shifted from Congress to BJP 126 2.5 10.2

3: Shifted from any other party to BJP 175 3.4 14.2

4: Strengthened the decision to remain with BJP 62 1.2 5.0

5: Shifted from any party to JD(S) 136 2.7 11.0

0: Shifted from any party to Congress 212 4.1 17.2

7: Others 47 9 3.8

8: Can’t say/D.K 246 4.8 20.0

Total 1233 24.1 100.0
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N (%)  Valid (%)
Missing | 9: N.A. 3891 | 759
Total 5124 | 100.0

C17: Have you heard of the recent Hoggenekal water project?

1: No 2812 54.9
2: Yes 2312 45.1
Total 5124 100.0

a (Ifyes) What is the project?

h

(Vo)

Valid

(%)

Valid 1: Correct (Any reference about Tamil Nadu’ drinking 1519 29.6 65.7
water project near Karnataka border)
2: Incorrect 793 15.5 34.3
Total 2312 45.1 100.0

Missing | 9: N.A. 2812 54.9

Total 5124 | 100.0

C18:  Now I would like to know yout/your family voting preference/political choice ever since

you have become a voter. Have you always voted or sometimes voted or never voted for
the following parties during the Assembly Elections held in Karnataka.

a: Congress

N )
1: Always 2282 44.5
2: Sometimes 1695 33.1
8: Never 1147 22.4
Total 5124 100.0
b:  JD()

1: Always 1029 20.1

2: Sometimes 2241 437

8: Never 1854 36.2
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Total 5124 100.0
¢ BJP
N (%o)
1: Always 1273 24.8
2: Sometimes 1759 34.3
8: Never 2092 40.8
Total 5124 100.0
C19: Which language do you generally speak at home?
N (%)
01: Kannada 3502 068.3
02: Kondagu Kannada 21 4
03: Telugu 326 6.4
04: Konkani 57 1.1
05: Marathi 289 5.6
06: Tamil 84 1.6
07: Malayalam 70 1.4
08: Urdu 396 7.7
09: Tulu 118 2.3
10: Hindi 56 1.1
11: Gujarati 12 2
12: English 14 3
13: Other Indian Language 98 1.9
14: Other South Indian language 6 1
99: Not mentioned 75 1.5
Total 5124 100.0
C20: Have you heard or read about demand raised by some people and groups for merging

parts of Marathi speaking area in Belgum with Maharashtra?

1: No 3026 59.1
2: Yes 2098 40.9
Total 5124 100.0
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a: (Ifyes) In your opinion do you think this demand is justified or unjustified?
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Fully justified 307 6.0 14.6
2: Somewhat Justified 349 6.8 16.6
3: Somewhat unjustified 148 2.9 7.1
4: Fully unjustified 1055 20.6 50.3
8: Can’t say/D.K. 239 4.7 11.4
Total 2098 40.9 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 3026 59.1
Total 5124 100.0
C21: In an ordinary week, how regularly do you read newspaper-daily, 5-6 times in a week, 2-4

times a week, once or twice or never?

!

1: Daily 1346 26.3
2: 5-6 times in a week 517 10.1
3: 2-4 times in a week 471 9.2
4: 1-2 days 413 8.1
5: Never 2005 39.1
8: Can’t say 372 7.3
Total 5124 100.0
C22: In an ordinary week, how regularly do you listen to news on radio-more than once a day,

once a day, 5-6 times a week, 2-4 times a week, once or twice or never?

1: Once a day 774 15.1
2: More than once a day 532 10.4
3: 5-6 times in a week 343 6.7
4: 2-4 times in a week 314 6.1
5: 1-2 days 523 10.2
6: Never 2314 45.2
8: Can’t say 324 0.3
Total 5124 100.0
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C23: In an ordinary week, how regularly do you watch news on TV-more than once a day, once
a day, 5-6 times a week, 2-4 times a week, once or twice or never?

(%)

1: Once a day 1356 26.5
2: More than once a day 684 13.3
3: 5-6 times in a week 555 10.8
4: 2-4 times in a week 391 7.6
5:1-2 days 516 10.1
6: Never 1305 255
8: Can’t say 317 6.2
Total 5124 100.0

C24:  What is your Mother Tounge?

01: Kannada 3804 74.2
02: Kondagu Kannada 8 2
03: Telugu 207 4.0
04: Konkani 64 1.2
05: Marathi 199 3.9
06: Tamil 93 1.8
07: Malayalam 72 1.4
08: Urdu 379 7.4
09: Tulu 104 2.0
10: Hindi 29 .6
11: Gujarati 7 1
12: English 12 2
13: Other Indian Language 80 1.6
14: Other South Indian language 7 1
99: Not mentioned 59 1.2
Total 5124 100.0
C25: In your opinion which party is likely to form the next government in Karnataka after the
Assembly election?
1: Congtess 1591 31.0
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2: BJP 1556 30.4
3:JD(S) 598 11.7
4: Congress+JD(S) 418 8.2
5: BJP+]D(S) 100 2.0
8: No opinion 861 16.8
Total 5124 100.0
C26: For many reasons people go to government offices, during the past two years, have you

gone to see government officials to solve your problem of people whom you know?

1: No 3429 66.9

2: Yes 1695 33.1

Total 5124 100.0
C29:  How many of the government officials of your constituency posses/have these qualities?

N

()

1: Most of them have these qualities 577 11.3
2: Some of these qualities 1913 37.3
3: Most of them don’t have these qualities 1167 22.8
8: Don’t know/Can’t say 1467 28.6
Total 5124 100.0
C30: Government officials are supposed to meet people frequently. Do officials of your

constituency give equal importance to all or do they give importance to few people only?

N (%)

1: They mostly give importance to all people 974 19.0
2: They mostly give importance to certain people 1819 35.5
8: Can’t say/D.K. 2331 45.5
Total 5124 100.0
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Al: Now I will read out few things. You tell me whether each of these has improved,
worsened or has remained same during last 18 months of Kumaraswamy government

a: Condition of roads
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 1193 23.3 45.9
2: Remained same 914 17.8 35.2
3: Worsened 338 6.6 13.0
8: No opinion 152 3.0 5.9
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
b:  Condition of government hospitals
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 785 15.3 30.2
2: Remained same 1214 23.7 46.7
3: Worsened 400 7.8 15.4
8: No opinion 198 3.9 7.6
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
c Supply of electricity
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 912 17.8 35.1
2: Remained same 1045 20.4 40.2
3: Worsened 454 8.9 17.5
8: No opinion 186 3.6 7.2
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
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d:  Irrigation facilities

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 934 18.2 36.0
2: Remained same 976 19.0 37.6
3: Worsened 441 8.6 17.0
8: No opinion 246 4.8 9.5
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
e: Condition of government schools
N (%0) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 1270 24.8 48.9
2: Remained same 838 16.4 32.3
3: Worsened 279 5.4 10.7
8: No opinion 210 4.1 8.1
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
f: Supply of drinking water
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 1081 21.1 41.6
2: Remained same 966 18.9 37.2
3: Worsened 394 7.7 15.2
8: No opinion 156 3.0 6.0
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0

g:  Public transports

Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 882 17.2 34.0
2: Remained same 948 18.5 36.5
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N (%) Valid (%)
3: Worsened 484 9.4 18.6
8: No opinion 283 55 10.9
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
Condition of law and order
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 520 10.1 20.0
2: Remained same 923 18.0 35.5
3: Worsened 603 11.8 23.2
8: No opinion 551 10.8 21.2
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
Controlling price rise
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 359 7.0 13.8
2: Remained same 756 14.8 29.1
3: Worsened 920 18.0 35.4
8: No opinion 562 11.0 21.6
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
Reducing corruption
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Improved 427 8.3 16.4
2: Remained same 746 14.6 28.7
3: Worsened 774 15.1 29.8
8: No opinion 650 12.7 25.0
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3
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N (%) Valid (%)
Total 5124 100.0
A2: While deciding whom to vote for in the coming Assembly elections, which issue do you
think is likely to influence you the most?
hY (%0) Valid (%)

Valid 01: Government instability 202 3.9 7.8
02: Corruption 154 3.0 5.9
03: Price rise 129 2.5 5.0
04: Farmer’s issue 274 5.3 10.6
05: Unemployment 140 2.7 5.4
06: Poverty 297 5.8 11.4
07: Criminalization of politics 24 5 9
08: Irrigation & river water dispute 28 5 1.1
09: Lack of infrastructure 114 2.2 4.4
10: Law & order 18 4 7
11: Drinking water 38 1.7 3.4
12: lectricity 27 5 1.0
13: Hospitals & health 35 7 1.3
14: Education 87 1.7 3.4
15: Overall development of the state 135 2.6 5.2
16: Migration of Tamils 2 .0 1
17: Terrorism 12 2 5
18: Border Disputes with neighbouring states 2 .0 1
19: Lack of Central Government help 8 2 3
20: Urban based development programmes 18 4 7
21: Kannada pride 4 A1 2
97: Other issues 244 4.8 9.4
98: Don’t know 154 3.0 5.9
99: Refused/Blank 401 7.8 15.4
Total 2597 50.7 100.0

Missing | Not asked in Set B 2527 49.3

Total 5124 | 100.0
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A3: Now I would like to know your opinion for the breaking up of JD(S)+BJP alliance and
the government in 2007? Some people say that JD(S) was responsible, while others hold
BJP responsible for that. Some others believe both of them were equally responsible.
What is your opinion?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) responsible 857 16.7 33.0
2: BJP responsible 383 7.5 14.7
3: Both are equally responsible 738 14.4 28.4
8: Can’t say/D.K. 619 121 23.8
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
A4: Was JD(S) justified in withdrawing support from Yediyurappa led BJP government?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Fully justified 388 7.6 14.9
2: Somewhat justified 516 10.1 19.9
3: Somewhat unjustified 235 4.6 9.0
4: Fully unjustified 669 13.1 25.8
8: Can’t say/D.K 789 15.4 30.4
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
A5: While talking to people about this election, we found that people hold different feelings

about BJP. Some say that BJP was unjustly denied a chance to run the government and
should now be given a chance. Some other say that BJP did not and does not deserve to
be in government. Some other say that while BJP was unjustly denied an opportunity to
rule, this is not relevent to this election that are being held now. What is your opinion?

N (%)

Valid (%)

Valid 1: BJP unjustly denied 626 12.2 24.1
2: BJP does not deserve to be in Government 603 11.8 23.2
3: Not relevant to this election 377 7.4 14.5
8: Can’t say/D.K. 991 19.3 38.2
Total 2597 50.7 100.0

Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3

Total 5124 | 100.0
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AG: If BJP will come to power, which of the following BJP leaders you would like to see as
Chief Minister?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: B.S. Yediyurappa 1708 33.3 05.8
2: Ananth Kumar 273 5.3 10.5
3: Others 136 2.7 5.2
8: Can’t say/D.K. 480 9.4 18.5
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
AT: Have you heard of Gujarat Chief Minister Narendra Modi’s campaign for BJP in
Karnataka?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 1712 33.4 65.9
2: Yes 885 17.3 34.1
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
(Ifyes) While talking to people, we have found that people have different opinion
about Narendra Modi’s campaign. Some people say his campaign affected their
political preference. Has it affected your political choices?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No difference 479 9.3 54.1
2: Yes affected 293 5.7 33.1
8: Can’t say/D.K. 113 2.2 12.8
Total 885 17.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
9: N.A. 1712 33.4
Total 4239 82.7
Total 5124 100.0
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b:  (Ifyes) In which way.....?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: From BJP to JD(S) 16 3 5.5
2: From BJP to Congress 33 .6 11.3
3: From JD(S) to BJP 78 1.5 26.6
4: From Congtess to BJP 52 1.0 17.7
5: From JD(S) to Congtress 78 1.5 26.6
8: No opinion 36 7 12.3
Total 293 5.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
9: N.A. 2304 45.0
Total 4831 94.3
Total 5124 100.0
A8: Now I will like you to compare three major political parties in Karnataka — Congress,

Janata Dal (S) and Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP). In your opinion which one of these three
parties is best for the protecting the interest/welfare of following communities:

a: For the welfare of the Backwards

h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 805 15.7 31.0
2: BJP 646 12.6 24.9
3: Congress 926 18.1 35.7
8: No opinion 220 4.3 8.5
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
b:  For the welfare of Dalits
h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 565 11.0 21.8
2: BJP 682 13.3 26.3
3: Congress 1107 21.6 42.6
8: No opinion 243 4.7 9.4
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
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| (%) Valid (%)
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
c For the welfare of Muslims
N (%0) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 541 10.6 20.8
2: BJP 456 8.9 17.6
3: Congress 1260 24.6 48.5
8: No opinion 340 0.6 13.1
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
d:  For the welfare of Poor
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 696 13.6 26.8
2: BJP 827 16.1 31.8
3: Congress 822 16.0 31.7
8: No opinion 252 4.9 9.7
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
e: For the welfare of Women
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 636 12.4 24.5
2: BJP 799 15.6 30.8
3: Congress 866 16.9 33.3
8: No opinion 296 5.8 11.4
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
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A9: I will read out a few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each
one of them?
I will not vote for politicians who keep changing parties
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Somewhat disagree 105 2.0 4.0
2: Fully disagree 384 7.5 14.8
3: Somewhat agree 511 10.0 19.7
4: Fully agree 1159 22.6 44.6
8: No opinion 438 8.5 16.9
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
Karnataka governments have always ignored rural areas by paying attention only to
cities
h| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Somewhat disagree 120 2.3 4.6
2: Fully disagree 383 7.5 14.7
3: Somewhat agree 623 12.2 24.0
4: Fully agree 1069 20.9 41.2
8: No opinion 402 7.8 15.5
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
All successive governments ignored the development of North Karnataka region
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Somewhat disagree 164 3.2 6.3
2: Fully disagree 415 8.1 16.0
3: Somewhat agree 478 9.3 18.4
4: Fully agree 901 17.6 34.7
8: No opinion 639 12.5 24.6
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
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N (%) Valid (%)
Total 5124 100.0
Migration of Tamils in Bangalore have spoiled the culture of Karnataka
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Somewhat disagree 235 4.6 9.0
2: Fully disagree 332 6.5 12.8
3: Somewhat agree 380 7.4 14.6
4: Fully agree 956 18.7 36.8
8: No opinion 694 13.5 26.7
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
A10:  Have you heard or read about JD(S) leader Kumaraswamy visiting and spending nights in
the house of common people when he himself was Chief Minister?
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 674 13.2 26.0
2: Yes 1923 37.5 74.0
Total 2597 50.7 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
Total 5124 100.0
a (Ifyes) Has that influenced your voting decision?
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 1333 26.0 69.3
2: Yes 590 11.5 30.7
Total 1923 37.5 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
9: N.A. 674 13.2
Total 3201 62.5
Total 5124 100.0
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b:  (Ifyes) In which way?

Valid 1: Shifted from BJP to JD(S) 111 22 18.8
2: Shifted from Congress to JD(S) 123 2.4 20.8
3: Shifted from Other to JD(S) 179 3.5 30.3
4: Shifted from JD(S) to BJP 47 9 8.0
5: Shifted from JD(S) to Congress 39 8 0.6
6: Shifted from JD(S) to other 42 8 7.1
8: No opinion 49 1.0 8.3
Total 590 11.5 100.0

Missing Not asked in SET B 2527 49.3
9: N.A. 2007 39.2
Total 4534 88.5

Total 5124 100.0

B1: I am going to read out few issues which are likely to influence the voting decisions of

voters in Karnataka. In deciding whom to vote for, which of the following issues is likely
to influence your voting decision most?

N (%) Valid

(7o)
Valid 1: Government Stability 282 5.5 11.2
2: Corruption 218 4.3 8.6
3: Price rise 110 2.1 4.4
4: Farmer’s issue 537 10.5 21.3
5: Unemployment 161 3.1 6.4
0: Lack of basic amenities likes electricity, water 938 18.3 37.1
supply a
8: No opinion 281 5.5 11.1
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Notasked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 | 100.0
B2. Now I would like to know your opinion about coalition government in which more than

one party come together to form a government. Some people believe that there is no
harm in coalition government. Others believe that in special circumstances there is no
alternative to it. For others a coalition government is not good in any circumstances.
What is your opinion in this regard?
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| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Nothing wrong in it 629 123 24.9
2: No alternative to coalition 380 7.4 15.0
3: No coalition govt. in any circumstances 480 9.4 19.0
8: No opinion 1038 20.3 41.1
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
B3: If Congtress party will come to power, which of the following Congress leaders you would
like to see as Chief Minister?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: S.M. Krishna 981 19.1 38.8
2: Dharam Singh 355 6.9 14.0
3: Mallikarjuna Kharge 349 6.8 13.8
4: Siddaramaiah 191 3.7 7.6
5: M.P. Prakash 207 4.0 8.2
7: Others 83 1.6 3.3
8: Can’t say/D.K. 361 7.0 14.3
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
B4: Have you heard of S.M. Krishna’s return to Karnataka state politics?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 1075 21.0 42.5
2: Yes 1452 28.3 57.5
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
(Ifyes) While talking to people, we have found that people have different opinion
about S.M. Krishna’s active presence. Some say his presence will affect their
political preference, others say it will make no difference to their political choice.
Will it affect your political choice?
h (%0) Valid (%)
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N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No difference 765 14.9 52.7
2: Yes, will affect 485 9.5 33.4
8: Can’t say/D.K. 202 3.9 13.9
Total 1452 28.3 100.0
Missing Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 1075 21.0
Total 3672 71.7
Total 5124 100.0
b:  (Ifyes) In which way?
N | (%)  Vald
)
Valid 1: Shifted from BJP to Congress 75 1.5 15.5
2: Shifted from JD(S) to congress 138 2.7 28.5
3: Shifted from Congtess to BJP 13 3 2.7
4: Shifted from Congtress to JD(S) 32 .6 0.6
5: I have been a Congtress voter will continue to be 75 1.5 15.5
one
6: Any other shift 45 9 9.3
8: No opinion 107 2.1 221
Total 485 9.5 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 2042 39.9
Total 4639 90.5
Total 5124 | 100.0
B5. Now I would like to know your opinion for the breaking up of Cong+JD(S) alliance and
the government in 20062 Some people say that Congress was responsible, while others
hold JD(S) responsible for that. Some others believe both of them were equally
responsible. What is your opinion?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Congtress responsible 336 6.6 13.3
2: JD(S) responsible 714 13.9 28.3
3: Both are equally responsible 704 13.7 27.9
8: Can’t say/D.K. 773 15.1 30.6
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
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N (%) Valid (%)
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
Bo: I would like to know your opinion about the leadership issue in JD(S). Some people say

that Kumaraswamy should lead the party independent of his father; some others say that
Deve Gowda’s advice is necessary. While others say that there is no difference between

two of them. What is your opinion on this?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Kumaraswamy should lead independently 1105 21.6 43.7
2: Deve Gowda’s advice is necessary 358 7.0 14.2
3: No difference 329 6.4 13.0
8: No opinion 735 14.3 29.1
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 | 100.0
B7: Are you aware of Congress Leader Rahul Gandhi’s campaign in Karnataka?

(%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 1190 23.2 47.1
2: Yes 1337 26.1 52.9
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
a (Ifyes) While talking to people, we have found that people have different opinion
about Congress Leader Rahul Gandhi’s campaign. Some say his campaign has
affected their political preference, others say it has made no difference to their
political choice. Has it affected your political choice?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No difference 739 14.4 55.3
2: Yes affected 405 7.9 30.3
8: Can’t say/D.K. 193 3.8 14.4
Total 1337 26.1 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 1190 23.2
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N (%) Valid (%)
Total 3787 73.9
Total 5124 100.0

b:  (Ifyes) In which way?

| (%) Valid
%)
Valid 1: From Congress to BJP 33 .6 8.1
2: From Congtess to JD(S) 38 7 9.4
3: From BJP to Congress 50 1.0 12.3
4: From JD(S) to Congtess 99 1.9 244
5: I have been with Congtress will continue to be with 97 1.9 24.0
1t
6: Any others 14 3 3.5
8: No opinion 74 1.4 18.3
Total 405 7.9 100.0
Missing | Notasked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 2122 41.4
Total 4719 92.1
Total 5124 | 100.0
BS: Now I will like you to compare three major political parties in Karnataka — Congress,
Janata Dal (S) and Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP). In your opinion which one of these three
parties is best suited for the following:
a:  Development of the state
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 769 15.0 30.4
2: BJP 699 13.6 27.7
3: Congress 802 15.7 31.7
8: No opinion 257 5.0 10.2
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
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b:  Curbing corruption

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 541 10.6 21.4
2: BJP 778 15.2 30.8
3: Congress 692 13.5 27.4
8: No opinion 516 10.1 20.4
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
¢ Protecting interest of Karnataka in Kaveri dispute
| (%0) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 517 10.1 20.5
2: BJP 659 12.9 26.1
3: Congress 917 17.9 36.3
8: No opinion 434 8.5 17.2
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
d:  Protecting interest of farmers
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: JD(S) 836 16.3 33.1
2: BJP 649 12.7 25.7
3: Congress 755 14.7 29.9
8: No opinion 287 5.6 11.4
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
BO9: Have you heard or read about Congress promissing for making available rice for Rs. 2 per

K.G. and a colour T.V. free for the poor?

(%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 872 17.0 34,5
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N (%) Valid (%)
2: Yes 1655 32.3 65.5
Total 2527 49.3 100.0
Missing Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
Total 5124 100.0
a (Ifyes) Have these promises influenced your voting decision?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 1067 20.8 64.5
2: Yes 588 11.5 35.5
Total 1655 32.3 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 872 17.0
Total 3469 67.7
Total 5124 100.0
b:  (Ifyes) In which way?
Y (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Shifted from BJP to Congress 78 1.5 13.3
2: Shifted from JD(S) to Congress 127 2.5 21.6
3: Shifted from Other to Congress 101 2.0 17.2
4: Shifted from Congress to BJP 40 .8 0.8
5: Shifted from Congtress to JD(S) 30 .6 5.1
6: Shifted from Congress to other 33 .6 5.6
8: No opinion 179 3.5 30.4
Total 588 11.5 100.0
Missing | Not asked in SET A 2597 50.7
9: N.A. 1939 37.8
Total 4536 88.5
Total 5124 100.0
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION]

Do you have a voter Identity card?

1: Yes I have 4520 88.2
2: Photographed, but did not get it 227 4.4
3: Have, but it has mistake 47 9
4: Do not have 249 4.9
5: Had, but lost it 69 1.3
7: Others 12 2
Total 5124 100.0
D2: Do you have a Ration card?

1: No 759 14.8
2: Yes 4365 85.2
Total 5124 100.0

a (Ifyes) Which Ration card do you have?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: A.P.L. (Black card) 1190 23.2 27.3
2: B.P.L. (Red/Pink card) 2687 52.4 61.6
3: Antyodaya 269 5.2 6.2
4: White card 146 2.8 3.3
8: No response 73 14 1.7
Total 4365 85.2 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 759 14.8
Total 5124 100.0
D3: What is your age?
N
1: Up to 25 years 886 17.3
2: 26-35 years 1468 28.6
3: 36-45 years 1151 22.5
4: 46-55 years 786 15.3

LOKNITI,CSDS

Page 30



Karnataka Prepoll 2008-Survey Findings

5: 56 years. and above 833 16.3
Total 5124 100.0

D4: Gender

1: Male 2708 52.8
2: Female 2416 47.2
Total 5124 100.0
D5: What is your marital status?
N (%)
1: Married 4232 82.6
2: Unmarried 776 15.1
3: Living with someone, but unmarried 6 A
4: Divorced/Separated 4 A1
5: Widowed 80 1.6
9: N.A. 26 5
Total 5124 100.0

Do: Till what level have you studied?

0: Non Literate 1426 27.8
1: Below Primary 358 7.0
2: Primary pass/Middle fail 589 11.5
3: Middle pass/Matric fail 576 11.2
4: Matric 818 16.0
5: Intermediate/College no degree 649 12.7
6: Graduate or equivalent 456 8.9
7: Post Graduate 158 3.1
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 94 1.8
Total 5124 100.0
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Do6a:  Till what level have your father studied?

0: Non Literate 3364 65.7
1: Below Primary 274 5.3
2: Primary pass/Middle fail 323 0.3
3: Middle pass/Mattic fail 264 5.2
4: Matric 429 8.4
5: Intermediate/College no degree 186 3.6
0: Graduate or equivalent 120 2.3
7: Post Graduate 72 1.4
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 92 1.8
Total 5124 100.0

Do6a:  Till what level have your mother studied?

0: Non Literate 3902 76.2
1: Below Primary 260 5.1
2: Primary pass/Middle fail 283 5.5
3: Middle pass/Matric fail 195 3.8
4: Matric 205 4.0
5: Intermediate/College no degtee 100 2.0
6: Graduate or equivalent 53 1.0
7: Post Graduate 44 9
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 82 1.6
Total 5124 100.0
D7: What is your main occupation?
hY (%)
01: Scientist 2 .0
02: Engineers 32 .6
03: Doctors 11 2
04: Lawyers 33 .6
05: Accountants 15 3
06: College/University teachers 53 1.0
07: Writers 9 2
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h (%)
08: Modern Artist 9 2
09: Other higher professional 17 3
10: Science and engineering technician 4 1
11: Computer operator 30 .6
12: Alternative doctors 3 1
13: Medical Technician 15 3
14: School teachers 73 1.4
15: Nursery teachers 26 5
16: Folk and commercial artist 1 0
18: Priests 3 1
19: Other lower professionals 12 2
20: Elected officials (Central/State) 2 0
21: Elected officials (District) 2 0
22: Managers 10 2
23: Officials Class-1 8 2
24: Officials Class-11 10 2
25: Class-111 Employee (Clerical) 14 3
26: Superintendents 2 0
27: Traditional clerks 8 2
28: Class IV employee 21 4
29: Other administrative workers 20 4
30: Big businessmen 32 .6
31: Medium businessmen 62 1.2
32: Small businessmen 237 4.6
33: Petty business 57 1.1
34: Hawkers 9 2
35: Sales Executive 27 5
36: Salespersons 23 4
37: Shop Assistants 21 4
38: Rentire 7 1
39: Other businessmen 35 7
40: Waiters 23 4
41: Dhobi 5 1
42: Barbers 11 2
43: Ayahs, Maids, Domestic servants 8 2
44: Chowkidars 1 .0
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N (%)
45: Sweepers 10 2
49: Other service workers 41 .8
50: Mechanics 102 2.0
51: Electricians 18 4
52: Jewellers 38 2
53: Tailors 93 1.8
54: Weavers 6 A
55: Shoemakers 4 |
56: Blacksmiths 2 .0
57: Carpainters 42 .8
59: Other skilled workers 47 9
60: Miners 4 1
61: Measons 2 .0
62: Potters 6 A
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 4 1
64: Furniture, basket, mat makets 11 2
65: Rickshaw-pullars ¢ 1
66: Unskilled labourers 92 1.8
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 45 9
70: Owner-cultivators 20+ Acres 157 3.1
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 54 1.1
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 180 3.5
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 574 11.2
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 109 2.1
75: Tenant Cultivators. 5+ acres 49 1.0
Tenant Cultivators 0-5 acres 77 1.5
77: Plantation workers 32 .6
78: Agricultural labourers 567 11.1
79: Other Agricultural Workers 126 2.5
90: House-wife/husband 1231 24.0
91: Students 204 4.0
92: Employee seekers 23 4
93: Unemployed workers 19 4
95: Other occupation 52 1.0
96: Political activists 10 2
98: Unidentifiable 10 2
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99: N.A. 104 2.0
Total 5124 100.0
D7a:  What is/was/has been the main occupation of the main earner of the respondent’s
household?
h 0]

01: Scientist 7 1
02: Engineers 40 .8
03: Doctors 14 3
04: Lawyers 30 .6
05: Accountants 24 5
06: College/University teachers 37 7
07: Writers 10 2
08: Modern Artist 8 2
09: Other higher professional 14 3
10: Science and engineering technician 7 1
11: Computer operator 7 1
12: Alternative doctors 5 1
13: Medical Technician 8 2
14: School teachers 48 9
15: Nursery teachers 13 3
16: Folk and commercial artist 2 0
18: Priests 3 1
19: Other lower professionals 4 1
20: Elected officials (Central/State) 3 1
21: Elected officials (District) 5 1
22: Managers 14 3
23: Officials Class-1 10 2
24: Officials Class-11 19 4
25: Class-111 Employee (Clerical) 25 5
26: Superintendents 2 0
27: Traditional clerks 8 2
28: Class IV employee 20 4
29: Other administrative workers 17 3
30: Big businessmen 34 7
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N (%)
31: Medium businessmen 71 1.4
32: Small businessmen 252 4.9
33: Petty business 74 1.4
34: Hawkers 10 2
35: Sales Executive 25 5
36: Salespersons 23 4
37: Shop Assistants 24 5
38: Rentire 21 4
39: Other businessmen 45 9
40: Waiters 10 2
41: Dhobi 5 |
42: Barbers 7 1
43: Ayahs, Maids, Domestic servants 5 1
45: Sweepers 9 2
49: Other service workers 44 9
50: Mechanics 86 1.7
51: Electricians 17 3
52: Jewellers 6 A
53: Tailors 48 9
54: Weavers 6 A
55: Shoemakers 5 1
56: Blacksmiths 3 |
57: Carpainters 45 9
59: Other skilled workers 37 7
60: Miners 4 |
61: Measons 2 .0
62: Potters 9 2
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 3 |
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 6 N
65: Rickshaw-pullars 6 1
66: Unskilled labourers 101 2.0
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 41 .8
70: Owner-cultivators 20+ Acres 179 3.5
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 115 2.2
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 343 6.7
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 922 18.0
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N (%)
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 132 2.6
75: Tenant Cultivators. 5+ acres 61 1.2
Tenant Cultivators 0-5 acres 156 3.0
77: Plantation wotkers 59 1.2
78: Agricultural labourers 524 10.2
79: Other Agricultural Workers 149 2.9
90: House-wife/husband 223 4.4
91: Students 13 3
92: Employee seekers 6 1
93: Unemployed workers 5 1
95: Other occupation 62 1.2
96: Political activists 8 2
98: Unidentifiable 20 4
99: N.A. 659 12.9
Total 5124 100.0
DS8: What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?
N (o)
01: Brahmin 179 3.5
02: Rajput 52 1.0
03: Kayasthas 12 2
04: Vaishya 61 1.2
05: Jain 58 1.1
09: Other Upper Caste 77 1.5
11: Reddy 108 2.1
12: Kamma 14 3
13: Nair 12 2
14: Marathas 105 2.0
15: Patel 7 1
16: Raju 2 0
19: Other PP 16 3
20: Idiga 76 1.5
21: Kuruba 283 5.5
22: Yadav: Edayars, Idiyans, Konars, Rao 71 1.4
23: Vokkaliga 748 14.6
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N (%)
24: Lingayat 842 16.4
25: Gaderia 91 1.8
26: Besta, Beda, Agasa, Uppara 145 2.8
29: Other Peasant OBC 62 1.2
30: Bunkar(Weavers) 19 4
31: Darzee (Tailors) 13 3
32: Thatithar (Make vessel) 3 1
33: Lakhera (Make Lac Bangles) 3 1
34: Badhai (Carpenters) 8 2
35: Kumbhar (Potters) 43 8
36: Lohar (Black Smith) 23 4
37: Sonar (Gold Smith) 9 2
39: Other Craftsmen 9 2
40: Kewat (Fishermen & Boatmen) 21 4
41: Dhobi (Washermen) 22 4
42: Nai (Barber) 18 4
43: Teli (Oil Pressers) 5 1
44: Jogi (Mendicants & Seek Alms) 7 1
45: Traders OBC 18 4
46: Toddy Tappers 6 1
47: Amat, Beldar, Chaturi... 1 .0
48: Entertaining Caste 1 0
49: Other Service OBC 102 2.0
50: Leatherwork/Madigas 342 6.7
51: Balmiki (Scavenging) 24 5
52: Banjara 65 1.3
53: Rajbanshis 19 4
54: Namasudras 5 1
55: Mala 45 9
56: Mahar 7 1
57: Dhobi, Julaha, Kewat (Non-OBC) 21 4
58: Lowest SC 73 1.4
59: Other SC 204 4.0
60: Naikda 124 2.4
61: Gond 4 1
62: Kurumbas 14 3
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N (%)
63: Toda 4 A
69: Other ST 81 1.6
70: Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 159 3.1
71: Mughal (Khan) 37 7
72: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors) 13 3
73: Other upper caste muslims 25 5
74: Peasant + Traders 71 1.4
75: Craftsmen + Weavers 40 .8
76: Service 18 4
77: Ex-untouchable 6 A
78: Muslim no caste 92 1.8
79: Other Muslims 40 .8
80: Sikhs 3 |
85: Christian 64 1.2
90: Parsi 1 .0
92: Buddhist 1 0
93: Dalit Buddhist 2 0
94: Other Minorities 1 0
95: Hindu No caste 7 A
98: No religion No caste 2 0
99: NA 158 3.1
Total 5124 100.0

D8a:  And what is your Caste group?

N (%)

1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 902 17.6

2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 279 5.4

3: Other Backward Caste (OBC) 2989 58.3

4: Others 954 18.6

Total 5124 100.0
D9: Which religion do you follow?

1: Hindu 4491 87.6
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2: Muslim 499 9.7
3: Christian 81 1.6
4: Sikh 5 |
5: Buddhist 2 0
6: Jain 24 5
7: Parsi 3 A
8: Others 19 4
Total 5124 100.0

D10:  Area/Locality

N (%)
1: Village 3601 70.3
2: Town(Below 1 Lakh) 792 15.5
3: City (above 1 Lakh) 476 9.3
4: Metropolitan city(above 10 lakhs) 255 5.0
Total 5124 100.0

a:  (If Town/City) Type of house

N (%) Valid

(%)

Valid 1: House/Flat with 4 or more bedrooms 72 1.4 4.9
2: House/Flat with 3 or 4 Bedrooms 110 2.1 7.5
3: House/Flat with 2 bedrooms (With kitchen and 295 58 20.1
bathroom)
4: House/Flat with 2 Pucca rooms (With kitchen) 302 5.9 20.6
5: House/Flat with 2 pucca rooms(Without kitchen 196 3.8 13.4
6: House with 1 pucca rooms(With kitchen) 254 5.0 17.3
7: House with 1 pucca rooms(without kitchen) 128 2.5 8.7
8: Mainly Kutcha house 67 1.3 4.6
9: Slum/Jhuggi Thopri/fully Kutcha 44 9 3.0
Total 1468 28.6 100.0

Missing | 0: NA 3656 71.4

Total 5124 | 100.0

b:  (If'Village), Type of House
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N (%) | Valid

)
Valid 1: Pucca (both wall and roof made of pueca material) 811 15.8 23.1
2: Pucca-kucha (Either wall or roof is made of pucca 1373 26.8 39.1
material and of other ku#cha material)
3: Kutcha (both wall and roof aremade of kwfcha material | 1027 20.0 29.2
other than materials mentioned in category)
4: Hut (both wall and roof are made of grass, leaves, 302 5.9 8.6
mud, un-burnt brick or bamboo)
Total 3513 68.6 100.0
Missing | 0: NA 1611 31.4
Total 5124 | 100.0
D12:  Number of rooms in use in the household
0: Blank/NA 313 6.1
1: One 1134 221
2: Two 1674 32.7
3: Three 786 15.3
4: Four 720 14.1
5: Five 231 4.5
6: Six 132 2.6
7: Seven 35 7
8: Eight 38 7
9: Nine and above 61 1.2
Total 5124 100.0

D13:  Total number of family member(Adult)

0: Blank/NA 116 2.3
1: One 99 1.9
2: Two 1214 23.7
3: Three 996 19.4
4: Four 1370 26.7
5: Five 626 12.2
6: Six 341 6.7
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N (%)
7: Seven 130 2.5
8: Eight 138 2.7
9: Nine and above 94 1.8
Total 5124 100.0

D13:  Total number of family member(Children)

0: Blank/NA 697 13.6
1: One 919 17.9
2: Two 1770 34.5
3: Three 877 17.1
4: Four 439 8.6
5: Five 182 3.6
6: Six 95 1.9
7: Seven 43 .8
8: Eight 39 .8
9: Nine and above 63 1.2
Total 5124 100.0
D14: Do you or your family member have the following:

a: Car/Jeep/Van/Tractor

0: No 4609 89.9
1: Yes 515 10.1
Total 5124 100.0
b: Colour or B/W Television
)
0: No 1415 27.6
1: B/W 1477 28.8
2: Colour 2232 43.6
Total 5124 100.0
LOKNITI,CSDS Page 42



Karnataka Prepoll 2008-Survey Findings

Scooter/Mototcycle/Mopet

0: No 3141 61.3

1: Yes 1983 38.7

Total 5124 100.0
d:  Telephone/Mobile Phone

0: No 2130 41.6
1: Yes 2994 58.4
Total 5124 100.0

Electric fan/cooler

0: No 2338 45.6

1: Yes 2786 54.4

Total 5124 100.0
f: Bicycle

0: No 2513 49.0

1: Yes 2011 51.0

Total 5124 100.0
g:  Radio/Transistor

0: No 3018 58.9
1: Yes 2106 41.1
Total 5124 100.0
h:  Pumping set
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0: No 4011 78.3

1: Yes 1113 21.7

Total 5124 100.0
i Fridge

0: No 4291 83.7
1: Yes 833 16.3
Total 5124 100.0

j: Cow/Buffalo

0: Blank/NA 2677 52.2
1: One 434 8.5
2: Two 760 14.8
3: Three 383 7.5
4: Four 372 7.3
5: Five 196 3.8
6: Six 90 1.8
7: Seven 18 4
8: Eight 52 1.0
9: Nine and above 142 2.8
Total 5124 100.0
D15:  Total monthly household income?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Up to Rs. 1000 1717 33.5 33.6
2: Rs. 1001 to 2000 930 18.1 18.2
3: Rs. 2001 to 3000 542 10.6 10.6
4: Rs. 3001 to 4000 294 5.7 5.7
5: Rs. 4001 to 5000 386 7.5 7.5
6: Rs. 5001 to 10000 733 14.3 14.3
7: Rs. 10001 to 20000 346 6.8 6.8
8: Rs. 20001 to 50000 140 2.7 2.7
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hY (%) Valid (%)
9: Above Rs. 50000 27 5 5
Total 5115 99.8 100.0
Missing | 0: NA 9 2
Total 5124 100.0
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